

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1003 of 2024****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024****In****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1003 of 2024**

=====

GANGABEN NARANBHAI BHANDARI & ORS.**Versus****AJAY THAKORE DESAI**

=====

Appearance:**HARI K BRAHMBHATT(9070) for the Appellant Nos. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9****MR NV GANDHI(1693) for the Defendant No. 1**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE**Date : 28/11/2024****ORAL ORDER**

When the matter is taken-up for hearing, learned advocate for the appellant has chosen not to appear and conduct the matter. Even on the last occasion, reading of the order reflects that the learned advocate for the appellant was not present.

Mr. Gandhi, learned advocate for the respondent under the instructions submits that the remaining amount of the consideration has been deposited with the concerned Court.

In the interest of justice, stand over to **23rd December, 2024.**

(NISHA M. THAKORE, J.)**AMAR RATHOD...**