

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1003 of 2024**

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1003 of 2024**

=====

GANGABEN NARANBHAI BHANDARI & ORS.

**Versus
AJAY THAKORE DESAI**

=====

Appearance:

HARI K BRAHMBHATT(9070) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9
MR NV GANDHI(1693) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 17/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

When the matter was taken up for hearing, learned advocate for the appellants remained absent even in second call. Hence, the matter stands dismissed for want of prosecution. No order as to costs. Interim Relief, if any, stands vacated forthwith. Record and Proceedings, if any, be sent back to the concerned Court / Tribunal, forthwith.

In view of *dismissal* of the main matter, connected Civil Application will no longer survive and the same stands disposed of accordingly.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

vk