

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1003 of 2024**

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1003 of 2024**

=====

GANGABEN NARANBHAI BHANDARI & ORS.

**Versus
AJAY THAKORE DESAI**

=====

Appearance:

HARI K BRAHMBHATT(9070) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9
MR NV GANDHI(1693) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 15/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned senior advocate Mr. Mehul Shah for the appellants submits that the execution is filed by the decree holder and the next date was fixed before the learned Execution Court as on 23.09.2025.

In the meantime both the parties shall applied for an adjournment on 23.09.2025 and upon making a request for adjournment in the execution proceedings, the Execution Court shall consider the request and defer the proceedings of execution as per his pending matters. This arrangement is limited till next date.

Stand over to 06.10.2025.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

KKN